
Race:1
525y/480m

18:01
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

WELCOME TO LIFFORD STADIUM A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.29]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.29-LFD] 6 2 01Mr. James  Logue (Co. Derry BT48 6NR.) Ibk.B.(Iconic Rory-Great Jet).May'24KERRYLANE COCO TPW €630

Feb 8'26 60 525R    A4 T1 2.75 3566 6th 15.75L/n Blk 2,NvShw 29.47 Sand 6/4 LFD Rough Abbie 30.59
Jan 31'26 60 525R    A3 T4 0.00 5th 13.25L/s SlAw,Crd 1 29.52 Sand LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.46
Jan 17'26 60 325T    T2 0.00 11 1st 4L 17.96 Sand LFD Weekend Surprise *17.96
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A3 T1 2.75 3455 6th 9.00L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.22+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Moyola Sliabh 30.07
Nov 29'25 58 525R    ON2 T2 2.71 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,EvCh 29.15+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Pebbles Black 29.59

Blue

2 [29.47]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.47-LFD] 28 8 52Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibk.B.(Bubbly Bluebird-Bubbly Angel).Aug'22ROUGH ABBIE TPW €2,375

Feb 8'26 58 525R    A4 T4 2.58 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 29.47 Sand 7/2 LFD Bruis Malachi *29.47
Feb 1'26 57 525R    A4 T1 2.69 1222 2nd 0.5L DspLd,EvCh 29.49 Sand 9/2 LFD Whobreaksderules 29.52
Jan 25'26 57 525R    A6 T1 2.68 2111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 2 29.48 Sand 9/2 LFD Stellas Secret *29.48
Jan 18'26 58 525R    A6 T3 2.73 4333 3rd 2.5L EP,AHandy 29.41+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Rains Lightning 29.78
Jan 14'26 59 525R    A6 T3 2.70 3332 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdRi 29.92 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Lizzies Dream *29.72

White

3 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-LFD] 9 2 21Mr. John  McGettigan (Co. Derry BT47 4BG Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Mineola Renegade).Jun'23MINEOLA LONEWOLF TPW €585

Feb 1'26 67 525R    A4 T2 2.65 5th 7.75L 29.01 Sand 15/8 LFD Greenmount Pearl 29.55
Jan 24'26 67 325R    S4 T1 4.47 21 1st 4L EP,Ld 1 18.02 -.10 Slow 5/4 LFD That Man *17.92
Jan 17'26 67 525R    A4 T1 2.66 1111 3rd 2.75L VQaw,FdRi 29.17 Sand 4/1 LFD Reenaderry Robbo 29.36
Dec 13'25 66 325T    T4 0.00 Solo M-R 18.28 Sand LFD *18.28
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A5 T1 2.78 4433 3rd 4.75L MsdBk,RL 29.23 Sand 7/2 LFD Tippenyaki 29.56

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.24-MGR] 11 2 21Mr. Kealan  O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Zoos Sophie).Sep'23BRUIS MALACHI TPW €795

Feb 8'26 71 525R    A4 T6 2.72 4322 2nd 3.5L EP,RnOn 29.47 Sand 7/2 LFD Rough Abbie 29.71
Feb 1'26 70 525R    A4 T4 2.64 2333 4th 1.0L/sh FAw,AHandy 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 29.57
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A3 T6 2.78 6554 4th 5.25L EvAw,W 29.42 Sand 4/1 LFD Urbanesque 29.79
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.71 5666 6th 15.50L Stb 1,NvShw 28.99 Sand 4/1 LFD Moyola Sliabh 30.07
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.72 5444 3rd 5.50L/hd M-W,RnOn 29.11 Sand 4/1 LFD Me Theholyman 29.50

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.01-LFD] 38 6 1010Mr.Kyle McCarron (Lifford Donegal) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Magnetism).Dec'22WHOBREAKSDERULES TPW €2,358

Feb 1'26 65 525R    A4 T5 2.72 3111 1st 0.5L EP,Crd 2 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Rough Abbie *29.49
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T2 2.70 1111 1st 7.25L Ld 1,drclr 29.49 Sand 5/2 LFD Stopandsearch *29.49
Dec 28'25 65 525R    A6 T4 2.68 2213 3rd 0.75L/nk Ld 3,AHandy 29.62+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Pharis Peak 29.89
Dec 12'25 67 525R    A5 T4 2.78 3455 5th 12.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.17+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Berties Jill 30.26
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A6 T5 2.70 2222 2nd 1.00L Chl,EvCh 29.57 Sand 5/2 LFD Galliagh Voice 29.64

Stripes

6 [29.41]Late-Hollywell Amber

TR: Paul Magee[29.41-LFD] 12 2 12Mr Padhraic  O'Neill (Co. Derry.) Mbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23BENBRADAGH JET TPW €725

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T6 2.59 1111 1st 4.75L VQaw,Ld 1 29.41 Sand 11/4 LFD Dodos Mate *29.41
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A5 T3 2.66 1112 3rd 2.50L/nk FAw,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 10/3 LFD Fridays Kobbie 29.63
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A4 T4 2.68 2111 1st 2.75L EP,Ld 2 30.10 -.20 Slow 15/2 LFD Run On Bean *29.90
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A5 T2 2.66 1113 5th 10.0L/nk Ck 3,Fd 29.51 Sand 4/1 LFD All Electric 30.23
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A6 T6 2.63 2233 2nd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 29.33+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Drumdoit Ali 29.67

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

18:19
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]Late-Donishall Blue

TR: Charles Coyle[29.47-ECY] 8 0 23Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Minisduke).Oct'23OLD HUBBARD TPW €335

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T4 2.71 3333 3rd 6.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.99
Feb 1'26 63 525R    A5 T2 2.79 1111 2nd 2L MsdBk,EP 29.53 Sand 7/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 29.67
Jan 25'26 62 525R    A5 T2 2.80 4422 3rd 4.0L AHandy,ChlB 29.66 Sand 13/2 LFD Princess Aria 29.94
Jan 13'26 63 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L 30.00 Sand LFD Sophies Diamond *30.00
Dec 19'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.83 6666 6th 20.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.57 Sand 4/1 LFD All Electric 30.99

Blue

2 [29.56]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.56-LFD] 13 2 44Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Golden Mist).Jun'24GOLDEN CHEETAH TPW €950

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.73 2222 2nd 4.25L MvdOff1,Chl 29.57 Sand 2/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.87
Feb 1'26 61 525R    A5 T3 2.66 2222 3rd 1.25L/hd FAw,EvCh 29.46 Sand 11/4 LFD Thriller 29.56
Jan 25'26 60 525R    A6 T2 2.79 3322 3rd 3.0L EP,Chl 3 29.48 Sand 15/8 LFD Rough Abbie 29.69
Jan 18'26 60 525R    A6 T1 2.73 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.58+.20 Fast11/8 LFD Aghaderry Roisin *29.78
Jan 14'26 60 525R    A6 T1 2.85 3333 3rd 2.75L/sh MsdBk,R-M 30.13 -.20 Slow 1/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 30.13

White

3 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.15-DLK] 27 3 67Mr. Ray  Hamilton (Ballymoney) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23DODOS MATE TPW €1,680

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T2 2.77 3333 2nd 4.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.41 Sand evs LFD Benbradagh Jet 29.74
Jan 18'26 62 525R    A4 T3 2.76 6666 5th 5.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.18+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.78
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A4 T1 2.77 5666 4th 5.50L Bmp 1,Bmp 4 30.10 -.20 Slow 6/4 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.28
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A4 T2 2.80 5433 3rd 2.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.15+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Berties Jill 29.49
Dec 7'25 61 525R    A4 T3 2.75 4444 4th 7.25L M,Blk 1 29.68 -.20 Slow 11/8 LFD Dreenan Bella 29.99

Black

4 [29.61]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.61-LFD] 11 4 20Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Wbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Native Margo).Aug'24PHARIS PEAK TPW €1,390

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A5 T5 2.71 4544 4th 10.00L Blk 2,StyOn 29.57 Sand 7/2 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.27
Jan 31'26 61 550R    A4 T5 18.35 4th 2.00L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 30.87+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP De Wife Says 31.22
Jan 18'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.78 4655 4th 1.75L/nk/BBlk 1,W 29.77+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Princess Aria 30.13
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.72 3211 1st 2L W,Ld 3 29.81 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD Rains Lightning *29.61
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A6 T6 2.79 5541 1st 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.62+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Allegra Zaur *29.82

Orange

5 [29.17]
TR: Paul Magee[29.17-LFD] 38 7 59Mr. John McNamee (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN IZZY TPW €2,755

Jan 18'26 62 525R    A5 T5 2.67 1111 6th 2.50L/nk/EP,LdRi 29.77+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Princess Aria 30.20
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A5 T5 2.80 5555 6th 9.25L EvAw,Outp 29.25+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Drumdoit Ali 30.10
Nov 26'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.75 4466 6th 10.0L W,ClrRn 29.51 Sand 4/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.21
Nov 9'25 63 525R    A6 T5 2.61 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.62 Sand 15/8 LFD Fridays Arminta *29.62
Nov 1'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.80 6666 6th 12.75L SlAw,M 29.08 Sand 14/1 LFD Avenue Queen 29.97

Stripes

6 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-LFD] 22 5 56Mr. Ciaran  McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8H Wbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Greenfield Lark).Dec'23GALLIAGH VOICE TPW €540

Feb 1'26 65 525R    A6 T6 2.72 3332 2nd 4.25L EvAw,W 29.36 Sand 3/1 LFD Clan Tartan 29.66
Jan 25'26 65 525R    A5 T6 2.80 4443 3rd 4.25L/nk W,FinWl 29.65 Sand 10/3 LFD Thriller 29.97
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T6 2.76 4644 4th 9.50L Blk 1,StyOn 29.49 Sand 3/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.15
Jan 12'26 65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 3rd 2.00L 28.60 Sand 5/4 DRY Maggies Return 28.74
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A5 T5 2.77 4443 3rd 7.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.57 Sand 7/2 LFD All Electric 30.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

18:36
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.04]
TR: Owner[29.69-CML] 18 2 13Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23BOOZED EXPERT TPW €985

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A6 T1 2.88 6666 6th 6.00L/nk VSlaw,NvSh 29.90 Sand 6/1 LFD Abbeyside Bono 30.34
Feb 1'26 64 525R    A6 T1 2.82 3344 4th 7L/nk/nk EvAw,RL 29.73 Sand 9/2 LFD Space Oddity 30.26
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A5 T1 2.83 5556 6th 12.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.65 Sand 8/1 LFD Thriller 30.54
Jan 18'26 64 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.27 Sand LFD Monroe Max *30.27
Jan 13'26 63 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.75L 30.64 Sand LFD Lightfoot Stroll *30.64

Blue

2 [30.09]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.67-KKY] 3 0 00Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24MONROE MAX

Feb 7'26 77 525R    A6 T4 2.66 135 5th 8.25L Crd 1,Crd 3 29.71 Sand LFD Text Roisin 30.29
Jan 24'26 78 325R    S6 T6 4.52 45 4th 5.50L MsdBk,Crd 1 17.96 -.10 Slow 4/1 LFD Fridays Ariana 18.24
Jan 18'26 81 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L 30.27 Sand LFD Boozed Expert 30.37
Dec 6'25 78 525R    ON2 T1 2.69 1111 4th 1.75L/nk FAw,Fd 29.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Hallies Cashout 30.09
Nov 15'25 76 525ST  T1 4.55 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.87 -.30 Slow KKY Fancy Fada 29.67

White

3 [29.40]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.40-LFD] 56 11 139Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Rains Annabell).Nov'22RAINS BRIDIE TPW €3,770

Feb 8'26 67 525R    A6 T3 2.77 3221 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 29.74 Sand 3/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo *29.74
Feb 1'26 67 525R    A6 T5 2.78 6666 5th 7.00L SlAw,M 29.36 Sand 6/1 LFD Clan Tartan 29.85
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A7 T4 2.79 6644 2nd nk EvAw,Strfin 29.65 Sand 2/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 29.67
Jan 18'26 66 525R    A7 T4 2.76 5554 6th 6.25L/sh ChlBS,Crd 3 29.77+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Crokers Emma 30.42
Jan 14'26 65 525R    A7 T4 2.74 3443 3rd 4.25L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.89 -.20 Slow 9/4 LFD Thriller 30.01

Black

4 [29.53]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.49-DBP] 31 3 76Mr. Cormac  McCloy (Magherafelt Co. Derr Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22SONNYS JET TPW €1,525

Feb 8'26 57 525R    A6 T4 2.76 4555 6th 10.50L Bmp 1,Crd 4 29.74 Sand 7/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.47
Feb 1'26 57 525R    A5 T6 2.78 5534 4th 4.75L EvAw,Imp 1 29.53 Sand 11/2 LFD Cassie Be Good 29.86
Jan 25'26 57 525R    A7 T4 2.79 4322 3rd 5.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.27 Sand 17/2 LFD Ballymac Jetaway 29.67
Jan 18'26 58 525R    A7 T5 2.81 6665 4th 5.25L SlAw,FinWl 29.77+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Crokers Emma 30.34
Jan 14'26 59 525R    A7 T5 2.77 2321 1st 1.5L AHandy,Ld 4 30.29 -.20 Slow 15/8 LFD Fridays Van Gaal *30.09

Orange

5 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LFD] 7 1 21Mr Nigel McGarry (Co. Antrim BT53 8NY.) Wf.B.(Good News-Dapper Anna).Sep'24SPACE ODDITY TPW €525

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A6 T5 2.81 6666 4th 7.50L VSlaw,StyOn 29.74 Sand 13/8 LFD Rains Bridie 30.26
Feb 1'26 62 525R    A6 T6 2.85 5331 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 29.73 Sand 11/8 LFD Crokers Mick *29.73
Jan 25'26 62 525R    A7 T6 2.91 6665 4th 2L/nk VSlaw,FinWl 29.86 Sand 9/4 LFD Swanson Trouble 30.02
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A7 T4 2.85 6664 3rd 1.75L/nk SlAw,FinWl 30.27 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 30.21
Dec 19'25 62 525R    A8 T6 2.85 4443 2nd 1.75L W,Strfin 29.97 Sand 3/1 LFD Golden Cheetah 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-LFD] 35 9 55Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23LONGTRAIN RUNNIN TPW €2,810

Feb 8'26 72 525R    A7 T6 2.58 1111 1st 3.75L drclr,ALd 29.83 Sand 2/1 LFD Monroe Daisy *29.83
Jan 31'26 73 525R    A6 T5 17.07 2nd 1.00L Ld 3,HdNrL 30.05+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Is Mise Connie 30.32
Jan 25'26 72 525R    A6 T3 2.73 3222 2nd 5.5L EP,ChlBS 29.60 Sand 2/1 LFD Crokers Emma 29.98
Jan 14'26 73 525R    A6 T6 2.63 1111 2nd sh Snld,Hd 30.13 -.20 Slow 7/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.94
Dec 28'25 74 525R    A6 T5 2.76 4222 4th 4.50L EP,AHandy 29.63+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Lotus Molly 30.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

18:52
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A0
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.53]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.53-LFD] 13 4 52Mr.James Dunne (Derry) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Foulkscourt Peg).Feb'24CASSIE BE GOOD TPW €1,415

Feb 8'26 60 525R    A5 T1 2.80 6333 3rd 8.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.28 Sand 9/4 LFD Galliagh Monko 29.89
Feb 1'26 60 525R    A5 T1 2.80 6222 1st 2L SlAw,LdRi 29.53 Sand 9/4 LFD Old Hubbard *29.53
Jan 18'26 60 525R    A7 T3 2.77 4321 1st 6.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.36+.20 Fast 1/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.56
Jan 14'26 60 525R    A8 T1 2.88 4422 1st 5.75L SlAw,FinWl 30.20 -.20 Slow 8/11 LFD Coonouogh Icon *30.00
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A7 T1 2.89 6665 4th 8.50L VSlaw,Styd 29.65+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Aghaderry Roisin 30.44

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-LFD] 35 4 1011Mr.Colm McRory (Co.Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Time To Sparkle).Apr'23RUN ON BEAN TPW €1,910

Feb 1'26 61 525R    A5 T4 2.71 3443 3rd 3.5L FAw,Bmp 1 29.53 Sand 2/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 29.77
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A5 T4 2.70 3665 2nd 3.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.66 Sand 11/4 LFD Princess Aria 29.90
Jan 18'26 61 525R    A4 T4 2.73 4554 4th 5.00L EP,EvCh 29.18+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.73
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A4 T3 2.64 1222 2nd 2.75L FAw,A 2nd 30.10 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.09
Dec 21'25 61 525R    A4 T3 2.70 3322 2nd 0.75L EP,ChlBS 29.15+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Berties Jill 29.40

White

3 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-LFD] 37 7 55Mr. Ray  Hamilton (Ballymoney) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Pro Melody).Feb'22PRINCESS ARIA TPW €2,105

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T4 2.75 5554 4th 22.00L FAw,Bmp 1 29.28 Sand 5/1 LFD Galliagh Monko 30.82
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A5 T3 2.66 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.66 Sand 4/1 LFD Run On Bean *29.66
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A5 T3 2.61 2233 1st 1.75L VQaw,LdNrL 29.77+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Thriller *29.97
Dec 14'25 64 525R    A5 T3 2.75 5445 4th 10.0L Chl 2,Crd 3 29.51 Sand 7/2 LFD All Electric 30.21
Nov 30'25 63 525R    A5 T4 2.77 5666 6th 2.5L/hd/nCrdRu,RnOn 29.52+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Clan Tartan 29.94

Black

4 [29.22]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.16-DLK] 98 16 1827Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbd.B.(Vulturi-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'21STELLAS SECRET TPW €5,415

Feb 1'26 64 525R    A5 T4 2.68 4556 5th 2.50L/hd EvAw,M 29.46 Sand 9/2 LFD Thriller 29.64
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A6 T4 2.64 1233 2nd 2.5L FAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand 5/2 LFD Rough Abbie 29.65
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A5 T4 2.71 5566 5th 1.75L/nk/Bmp 1,RnOn 29.77+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Princess Aria 30.15
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A5 T3 2.69 4565 5th 9.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.81 -.20 Slow 9/4 LFD Pharis Peak 30.26
Dec 28'25 64 525R    A5 T3 2.71 2222 2nd 1.75L EP,A 2nd 29.25+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Kimcat 29.57

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.61-DLK] 35 10 67Mrs.Bridge Campbell (Augher Tyrone) Wf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Cobham Lady).Sep'21ALL ELECTRIC TPW €3,940

Jan 25'26 77 525R    A5 T6 2.78 6554 4th 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.66 Sand 13/8 LFD Princess Aria 29.97
Dec 19'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.80 5331 1st 5L W,Ld 4 29.57 Sand 3/1 LFD El Mayo *29.57
Dec 14'25 75 525R    A5 T4 2.73 3321 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.51 Sand 7/4 LFD Kiskeam Alice *29.51
Nov 29'25 73 525R    A4 T6 2.78 5544 4th 7.50L W,ClrRn 29.08+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Smurfing Gamer 29.80
Oct 18'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.75 6566 5th 3.50L/nk/SlAw,EvCh 29.25 Sand 5/4 LFD Meenagh Manila 29.52

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-LFD] 32 4 76Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Allegra Blue).Mar'22ALLEGRA ZAUR TPW €1,785

Feb 1'26 72 525R    A5 T5 2.73 2655 5th 10.00L FAw,Blk 1 29.53 Sand 4/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.23
Jan 25'26 72 525R    A5 T5 2.71 2233 5th 5.0L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.66 Sand 10/3 LFD Princess Aria 30.01
Jan 18'26 71 525R    A6 T4 2.72 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.46+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Vermont Winter *29.66
Jan 14'26 71 525R    A5 T5 2.64 1332 3rd 2.50L FAw,AHandy 29.81 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Pharis Peak 29.78
Dec 28'25 71 525R    A6 T5 2.71 3434 2nd 0.75L Crd 3,Strfin 29.62+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Pharis Peak 29.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

19:10
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

A4/A5 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A4 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.23]Late-Lightfoot Demo

TR: Owner[29.17-DRY] 97 23 1721Mr.Dean Toland (Co.Donegal) Ibd.D.(Droopys Noah-Lightfoot Marie).Aug'21STARCASH BARRY TPW €3,793

Feb 1'26 67 525R    A5 T2 2.72 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.58 Sand 13/8 LFD Detroit Ace *29.58
Jan 26'26 67 500R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 9.5L 28.83 -.40 Slow 6/4 DRY Belfast Dream *28.43
Jan 18'26 67 525R    A5 T1 2.77 2345 5th 9.25L FAw,Fd 29.23+.20 Fast 5/4 LFD Paulino 30.08
Dec 28'25 65 525R    A5 T2 2.72 2222 2nd 1L EP,A 2nd 29.49+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Fridays Kobbie 29.76
Dec 21'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.72 4111 1st 1.75L EP,Ld 2 29.41+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Allegra Zaur *29.61

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-LFD] 12 1 24Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibd.B.(Mustang Jet-Meenagh Melody).Jun'24MEENAGH MIAMI TPW €845

Feb 1'26 62 525R    A5 T2 2.77 3435 6th 4.75L/hd SlAw,FdRi 29.46 Sand 8/1 LFD Thriller 29.80
Jan 24'26 62 525R    A5 T4 2.75 3455 5th 19.25L/h EvAw,Bmp 1 29.30 -.20 Slow 8/1 LFD El Mayo 30.46
Jan 19'26 60 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 17.29 -.30 Slow DRY Minstrel Rocket 17.34
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A6 T2 2.67 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 29.44+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Rains Bridie *29.64
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A5 T2 2.75 6433 3rd 7.00L CrdRu,RnOn 29.31 Sand 4/1 LFD Tralee Warrior 29.80

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-LFD] 16 6 25Mr. Anthony Taggart/Mrs. Chloe  Taggart ( Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Footfield Penny).Aug'23THRILLER TPW €1,750

Feb 8'26 68 525R    A4 T2 2.75 4221 2nd 1.25L ChlBS,RnOn 29.62 Sand 9/2 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.71
Feb 1'26 68 525R    A5 T1 2.69 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.46 Sand 3/1 LFD Galliagh Monko *29.46
Jan 25'26 68 525R    A5 T2 2.82 2222 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 29.65 Sand 3/1 LFD Complete Unknow *29.65
Jan 18'26 68 525R    A5 T2 2.78 6444 2nd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.77+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Princess Aria 30.09
Jan 14'26 68 525R    A7 T1 2.69 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,ALd 29.89 -.20 Slow 7/4 LFD Meenagh Mecca *29.69

Black

4 [29.43]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.43-LFD] 9 1 50Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Patterdale Lena).Sep'23PAULINO TPW €455

Feb 8'26 60 525R    A4 T1 2.79 5443 3rd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 15/8 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.74
Feb 1'26 59 525R    A4 T3 2.81 6544 3rd 1.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.49 Sand 15/8 LFD Whobreaksderules 29.56
Jan 24'26 59 525R    A4 T5 2.80 4553 3rd 1.50L/hd Bmp 1,RnOn 29.92 -.20 Slow 2/1 LFD Moyola Sasta 29.83
Jan 18'26 59 525R    A5 T3 2.72 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,Ld 1 29.23+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Clan Tartan *29.43
Dec 19'25 58 525R    A5 T3 2.77 3555 5th 14.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 4/1 LFD All Electric 30.58

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.44-LFD] 16 3 10Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23FRIDAYS KOBBIE TPW €905

Feb 1'26 79 525R    A4 T6 2.66 4455 5th 1.5L/sh FAw,Crd 2 29.49 Sand 7/2 LFD Whobreaksderules 29.60
Jan 25'26 79 525R    A5 T5 2.81 5431 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdRi 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Matts Mission *29.44
Jan 18'26 76 525R    A5 T6 2.77 3553 3rd 6.00L W,FinWl 29.23+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Paulino 29.85
Jan 14'26 76 525R    A5 T6 2.73 4544 4th 4.50L/sh/W,RnOn 29.66 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD Swift Calm 29.79
Dec 28'25 76 525R    A5 T5 2.72 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.49+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry *29.69

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.18-LFD] 31 9 24Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Wbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Black Eyed Molly).May'23BERTIES JILL TPW €2,985

Feb 8'26 66 525R    A4 T5 2.68 1114 5th 5.25L/nk VQaw,FdRi 29.62 Sand 9/2 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.01
Jan 25'26 68 525R    A4 T4 2.68 2234 5th 6.75L FAw,M-W 29.28 Sand 3/1 LFD Mineola Man From 29.75
Dec 28'25 66 525R    A4 T6 2.75 4565 6th 11.50L Blk 1,Crd 3 29.35+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Urbanesque 30.35
Dec 21'25 66 525R    A4 T6 2.67 1111 1st 0.75L W,Ld 1 29.15+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Run On Bean *29.35
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A5 T5 2.71 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.17+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Drumdoit Rex *29.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

19:28
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.55-MGR] 47 6 57Mr. Dean Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY CRYSTAL TPW €2,840

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T3 2.79 6655 5th 14.75L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.41 Sand 9/2 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.44
Feb 1'26 62 525R    A7 T2 2.81 1111 1st 12.25L EP,drclr 29.69 Sand 9/2 LFD Be Flashy *29.69
Jan 14'26 61 525R    A9 T2 2.94 5432 1st 4.75L SlAw,Strfin 30.67 -.20 Slow 8/1 LFD Woodbrook Monty *30.47
Dec 21'25 59 525R    A7 T1 2.83 6666 6th 14.00L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.27+.20 Fast10/1 LFD Roseville Rex 30.47
Dec 14'25 59 525R    A8 T2 2.92 6666 6th 11.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 30.24 Sand 11/2 LFD Coonouogh Icon 31.06

Blue

2 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-LFD] 30 3 46Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STAYING HOPEFUL TPW €1,455

Feb 8'26 65 525R    A5 T3 2.79 5655 5th 13.50L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.51
Jan 24'26 65 525R    A4 T2 2.83 5446 6th 9.75L/hd SlAw,Crd 4 29.92 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Moyola Sasta 30.41
Dec 20'25 65 325T    T1 0.00 1st 2.75L 17.99 Sand LFD Whos The Boss *17.99
Oct 19'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.74 6555 6th 14.00L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.89 Sand 10/3 LFD Rains Lightning 30.89
Oct 12'25 63 525R    A6 T2 2.81 5555 6th 11.00L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.78 Sand 9/4 LFD Mustang Coco 30.56

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-LFD] 31 3 66Mr. Edward  Duffy (Co. Tyrone BT82 8NT) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23LIPSTICK LUCY TPW €1,640

Feb 1'26 62 525R    A5 T3 2.77 2444 3rd 3.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.81
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A7 T2 2.82 5332 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.65 Sand 7/2 LFD Rains Bridie *29.65
Jan 18'26 62 525R    A7 T2 2.82 6644 3rd 4.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.68+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 30.21
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A7 T1 2.81 1221 2nd nk RL,Ld 4 30.27 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 30.09
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A6 T2 2.79 6654 4th 2.50L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.05+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Lizzies Dream 30.44

Black

4 [29.66]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.66-LFD] 11 2 23Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Wf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'23FRIDAYS VAN GAAL TPW €1,055

Feb 1'26 84 525R    A6 T5 2.71 2111 2nd 2.50L EP,DspLd 29.49 Sand 10/3 LFD Cashout Lucy 29.66
Jan 25'26 84 525R    A6 T5 2.77 3422 3rd 6.00L EP,Bmp 1 29.47 Sand 3/1 LFD Swanson Friday 29.89
Jan 18'26 84 525R    A7 T6 2.71 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.68+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Aghaderry Odhran *29.88
Jan 14'26 83 525R    A7 T6 2.76 3212 2nd 1.50L W,RnOn 30.29 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.19
Dec 28'25 83 525R    A7 T6 2.76 3111 2nd 3.00L LdBS,FdRi 29.65+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Aghaderry Roisin 30.06

Orange

5 [29.62]Late-Mount Oliver

TR: Owner[29.36-LMK] 13 3 14Mr. Neil Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kiss An Angel).Oct'23DETROIT ACE TPW €1,325

Feb 1'26 77 525R    A5 T6 2.80 4333 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.72
Jan 25'26 77 525R    A5 T6 2.86 6666 6th 5.25L/nk W,NvShw 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Fridays Kobbie 29.83
Jan 13'26 77 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 30.01 Sand LFD *30.01
Sep 21'25 77 525R    A5 T6 2.81 2332 1st 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 7/4 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.62
Sep 14'25 77 525R    A5 T5 2.79 5523 1st 0.75L AHandy,FinW 29.83 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Fridays Style *29.63

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LFD] 10 1 22Mr. Anthony Taggart/Mrs. Chloe  Taggart ( Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Skirk Illusion).Oct'23MINEOLA MINI TPW €585

Feb 8'26 71 525R    A5 T6 2.66 1466 6th 15.75L FAw,Blk 2 29.57 Sand 7/2 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.67
Jan 31'26 71 525R    A5 T5 2.63 3422 3rd 1.75L M-W,EvCh 29.42 Sand LFD Moyola Fia 29.54
Jan 24'26 72 525R    A4 T6 2.72 3322 2nd 1.50L FAw,V W 4 29.92 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Moyola Sasta 29.82
Jan 18'26 71 325T    T1 0.00 1st 3L 17.94 Sand LFD Mineola Me Hall *17.94
Dec 14'25 69 525R    A5 T6 2.78 6564 3rd 8.5L W,RnOn 29.51 Sand 7/2 LFD All Electric 30.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  

A3
Lifford

A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-LFD] 36 8 58Mr. Anthony Taggart/Mrs. Chloe  Taggart ( Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Meenagh Miracle).Jun'23MEENAGH MANILA TPW €3,760

Feb 1'26 61 525R    A4 T3 2.73 2nd 3.25L 29.01 Sand 9/2 LFD Greenmount Pearl 29.24
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A3 T3 2.75 2666 5th 6.75L Blk 2,NvShw 29.42 Sand 7/2 LFD Urbanesque 29.89
Jan 14'26 61 525R    A3 T2 2.72 3543 2nd nk Bmp 1,FinWl 30.15 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Urbanesque 29.97
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A3 T5 2.74 5422 3rd 2L EvAw,ChlBS 29.22+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Dreenan Bella 29.56
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A1 T3 2.76 5555 5th 14.25L Crd 1,Fd 28.88 Sand 7/1 LFD Pivatol Time 29.88

Blue

2 [29.15]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.15-LFD] 44 11 1010Mr. James Logue (Derry) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Last Lady).Oct'22URBANESQUE TPW €3,510

Jan 25'26 63 525R    A3 T1 2.69 1111 1st 1L FAw,Ld 1 29.42 Sand 5/2 LFD Harrogatetownbaz *29.42
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A3 T4 2.76 5332 1st nk BBlk 1,LdNrL 30.15 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Meenagh Manila *29.95
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A4 T1 2.74 2111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.35+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Harrys Pip *29.55
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.67 2111 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 29.20+.20 Fast11/8 LFD Harrys Pepper *29.40
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.83 3444 3rd 6.50L EP,RnOn 29.12+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD La Bronce 29.77

White

3 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.91-LMK] 87 17 1522Mike Carrick/Deborah Carrick (Castlerea) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21HARROGATETOWNBAZ TPW €6,760

Jan 25'26 71 525R    A3 T4 2.78 4433 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.42 Sand 11/4 LFD Urbanesque 29.49
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A3 T2 2.80 6444 2nd 1.75L VSlaw,Strfin 29.14 Sand 6/1 LFD Tartan Gra 29.26
Jan 12'26 69 500R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd 0.75L 28.52 Sand 5/1 DRY Galliagh Johnny 28.57
Dec 27'25 71 575R    A3 T4 4.37 6655 4th 4.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 31.91 Sand 3/1 LMKGortkelly Pixie 32.23
Nov 8'25 69 525R    A2 T1 2.76 3333 3rd 7.25L EvAw,RnOn 28.95 Sand 5/1 LFD Meenagh Manila 29.46

Black

4 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LFD] 9 0 32Mr. Seamus  McCloskey/Mr. Gregory  Kear Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Skirk Illusion).Oct'23UP FROM ESKRAGH TPW €95

Feb 7'26 67 525R    A3 T5 2.71 4566 6th 11.50L/n EvCh,Crd 3 29.20 Sand LFD El Mayo 30.04
Jan 18'26 67 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 17.57 Sand LFD Cosmonaut 17.85
Sep 20'25 64 550R    A5 T6 4.43 4555 5th 5.00L 30.98 Sand 6/1 LFD Swift Touchy 31.33
Sep 13'25 65 525R    A4 T5 2.78 6666 5th 7.75L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Eager Aine 29.95
Sep 6'25 64 550R    A4 T5 4.42 5533 3rd 6.75L MsdBk,Crd 1 31.06 Sand 5/2 LFD Rossna Millie 31.53

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.06-LFD] 32 9 48John McQuillan (Ballymena Antrim) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22GAMBLE FRANK TPW €775

Feb 7'26 67 525R    A1 T6 17.11 3rd 2.50L/nk LckEP,FinWl 28.98+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Mainstreet Bono 29.37
Jan 31'26 67 525R    A1 T6 17.11 4th 5.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.94+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Bowadis Raven 29.49
Jan 17'26 70 525R    A4 T6 2.76 3333 3rd 4.75L W,RnOn 28.98 Sand 2/1 LFD Drumdoit Clover 29.31
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.77 3422 1st 0.75L W,LdNrL 29.06 Sand 2/1 LFD Brocks Your Man *29.06
Dec 13'25 68 525R    A2 T6 2.83 5555 5th 9.75L SlAw,EvCh 29.25 -.20 Slow 10/1 LFD Innfield Trinity 29.73

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-LFD] 10 1 12Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Skirk Illusion).Oct'23MINEOLA MAN FROM TPW €460

Jan 25'26 79 525R    A4 T6 2.67 3322 1st 0.5L BmpRu,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 7/2 LFD Sunfire Sally *29.28
Dec 28'25 79 525R    A4 T4 2.74 3423 3rd 4.00L FAw,ChlBS 29.35+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Urbanesque 29.83
Dec 6'25 83 525R    A5 T6 2.75 2121 2nd 1.00L Ld 2,EvCh 29.31 Sand 1/1 LFD Tralee Warrior 29.38
Nov 15'25 80 525R    A4 T6 2.76 5443 6th 10.50L/diBmp 1,Fell4 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Complete Unknow
Nov 8'25 80 525R    A4 T6 2.71 4222 2nd 5.75L W,AHandy 28.93 Sand 6/1 LFD State Legend 29.33

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:04
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A5
T2 A9 A3
T3 A10 A8
T4 A9 A6
T5 A10 A9
T6 A9 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 49 2 1514Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER BIG LES TPW €1,745

Feb 8'26 80 525R    A7 T2 2.76 3212 3rd 1.75L/sh AHandy,EvCh 30.33 Sand 11/2 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.46
Feb 1'26 78 525R    A7 T3 2.80 3222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 30.41 Sand 9/1 LFD Coonouogh Icon *30.41
Jan 18'26 78 525R    A7 T1 2.86 5544 5th 13.50L EP,Fd 29.36+.20 Fast15/2 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.50
Jan 14'26 79 525R    A8 T3 2.78 1122 2nd 0.50L FAw,LdBS 30.61 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.44
Dec 28'25 79 525R    A8 T1 2.79 3212 2nd 1.25L LdBS,FdRi 29.94+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Kenyan Cruise 30.23

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 53 7 63Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Crash-Shrewd Honcho).Jan'22ROUGH SAINT TPW €2,935

Feb 8'26 71 525R    A7 T2 2.82 5444 3rd 2.00L/sh SlAw,FinWl 30.56 Sand 5/1 LFD Steeple Rd Razl 30.71
Feb 1'26 71 525R    A7 T4 2.80 5555 5th 15.75L/s EvAw,BBlk 1 30.41 Sand 10/1 LFD Sniper Big Les 31.53
Jan 18'26 73 525R    A7 T2 2.73 3333 5th 8.25L/sh EP,AHandy 29.73+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.52
Jan 14'26 74 525R    A8 T1 2.90 5555 6th 10.00L RL,Fd 30.61 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Fridays Arminta 31.11
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A7 T1 2.85 5455 5th 7.75L/nk SlAw,EvCh 29.65+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Swanson Friday 30.41

White

3 [30.13]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[30.13-LFD] 13 1 01AGI-Engineering-Ltd (Derry) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Dude-Liberty Katy).Mar'24UP THE REBELS TPW €570

Feb 8'26 68 525R    A7 T1 2.78 2666 4th 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.51 Sand 3/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.86
Jan 18'26 68 525R    A7 T4 2.79 2445 6th 10.50L/s FAw,Fd 29.73+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.67
Jan 14'26 68 525R    A8 T2 2.93 6666 5th 9.25L Crd 3,NvShw 30.61 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Fridays Arminta 31.06
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A8 T3 2.82 5555 5th 8.50L EvAw,StkRl 29.94+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Kenyan Cruise 30.73
Dec 14'25 71 525R    A8 T4 2.86 2222 2nd 8L RL,A 2nd 29.89 Sand 11/4 LFD Gortin Revival 30.45

Black

4 [30.02]
TR: Owner[29.86-MGR] 38 2 118Mr. Thomas Smith (Craigavon) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Steeple Rd Taylr).Aug'22STEEPLE RD RAZL TPW €1,555

Feb 8'26 58 525R    A7 T4 2.69 1121 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 30.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Woodbrook Monty *30.56
Feb 1'26 58 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 30.35 Sand LFD *30.35
Dec 14'25 59 525R    A8 T6 2.88 6666 6th 23.5L/dis SlAw,NvShw 29.89 Sand 11/2 LFD Gortin Revival
Dec 7'25 59 525R    A8 T6 2.82 4443 2nd 4L Blk 1,RnOn 30.35 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.43
Nov 28'25 59 525R    A7 T5 2.87 5666 3rd 7.75L VSlaw,FinWl 30.19 Sand 5/1 LFD Roanna Gonzo 30.73

Orange

5 [30.23]
TR: Owner[30.23-LFD] 4 0 01Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mf.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Droopys Saga).Jun'24DROOPYS AZALEA TPW €155

Jan 25'26 62 525R    A7 T1 2.73 3666 6th 14.25L/n MvdOff1,Blk 29.92 Sand 9/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.94
Jan 12'26 62 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.40 Sand DBP Abrakebabra Scar 30.54
Nov 26'25 62 525R    A8 T2 2.80 4666 6th 16.25L BBlk 1,NvSh 30.25 Sand 5/2 LFD Lotus Molly 31.39
Nov 15'25 61 525R    A8 T2 2.73 2222 2nd 0.50L EvAw,Strfin 30.42 Sand 7/2 LFD Gallony Fox 30.45
Oct 12'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1111 1st 4L M-R 30.23 Sand LFD Mustang Dazl *30.23

Stripes

6 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LFD] 35 5 46Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Da Madcat Queen).Jul'23DA MADCAT HERO TPW €2,193

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A7 T2 2.73 1211 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 4 30.51 Sand 5/1 LFD Lightfoot Sharon *30.51
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A7 T5 2.74 3435 5th 7.50L/nk EvAw,EvCh 30.38+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Coonouogh Icon 31.12
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A8 T5 2.74 3333 4th 5.00L AHandy,FdRi 30.61 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.76
Dec 14'25 63 525R    A8 T4 2.67 2223 4th 7.00L FAw,FdRi 30.02 Sand 5/2 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.51
Dec 7'25 62 525R    A8 T3 2.66 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 30.35 -.20 Slow 5/2 LFD Steeple Rd Razl *30.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:21
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

A6/A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A2
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A3
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.09]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 27 2 41Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cricket Wall).Aug'22CHANCER JIM TPW €918

Feb 8'26 74 525R    A5 T1 2.84 5444 4th 12.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.41 Sand 8/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.28
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A5 T1 2.81 5555 5th 7.25L SlAw,Ck 1 29.58 Sand 13/2 LFD Starcash Barry 30.09
Jan 25'26 72 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 30.14 Sand LFD Ballinulty Brick *30.14
Jan 23'26 71 525R    A5 T2 2.66 4333 4th 7.50L EP,Ck 1 29.69 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 30.21
Jan 13'26 71 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.75L 30.46 Sand LFD Point Guard 30.51

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-LFD] 82 14 1615Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER AVA TPW €4,283

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A6 T1 2.76 1112 3rd 6.75L EP,FdRi 29.74 Sand 7/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.21
Feb 1'26 63 525R    A6 T2 2.88 5454 5th 4.25L SlAw,R-M 29.65 Sand 7/2 LFD Coonough Dreamer 29.95
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A7 T3 2.72 1111 4th 1.25L/nk VQaw,Ld 4 29.65 Sand 9/4 LFD Lipstick Lucy 29.76
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A6 T2 2.82 6655 5th 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.41+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Rains Lightning 30.03
Jan 14'26 63 525R    A6 T2 2.79 5554 4th 3.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.92 -.20 Slow 2/1 LFD Rough Abbie 29.96

White

3 [29.55]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.55-LFD] 46 12 37Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lemon De Janerio).Nov'22ABBEYSIDE BONO TPW €2,435

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2211 1st nk EP,Ld 3 29.90 Sand 11/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet *29.90
Jan 25'26 65 525R    A7 T2 2.87 5535 5th 12.50L MsdBk,ChlBS 29.27 Sand 9/1 LFD Ballymac Jetaway 30.14
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A7 T1 2.69 2222 2nd 1.25L VQaw,Ld 4 29.77+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Crokers Emma 30.06
Dec 28'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.75 4322 4th 1.25L/nk Chl 3,FdRi 29.62+.20 Fast15/2 LFD Pharis Peak 29.93
Dec 21'25 65 525R    A6 T3 2.81 5556 6th 13.75L RL,Blk1/2 29.39+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Stellas Secret 30.55

Black

4 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-LFD] 15 2 43Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Mbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23CAMACHO TPW €230

Feb 8'26 74 525R    A5 T5 2.79 4566 6th 17.00L Outp,NvShw 29.41 Sand 9/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.60
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A5 T4 2.79 6666 6th 12.25L CrdRu,Imp 1 29.58 Sand 6/1 LFD Starcash Barry 30.44
Jan 24'26 76 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 1.5L/hd 30.21 -.20 Slow LFD Kandoo Kid 30.12
Dec 20'25 75 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.28 Sand LFD *18.28
Aug 30'25 75 525R    A5 T4 2.84 6566 6th 13.50L/h MsdBk,NvSh 29.55 Sand 2/1 LFD Eager Marty 30.51

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 48 8 105Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22RICHIES APRILE TPW €3,145

Feb 8'26 72 525R    A6 T5 2.78 4455 5th 5.25L/nk Crd 2,Outp 29.90 Sand 17/2 LFD Abbeyside Bono 30.29
Jan 25'26 72 525R    A6 T6 2.74 5566 6th 11.00L/s W,NvShw 29.47 Sand 13/2 LFD Swanson Friday 30.25
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A5 T4 17.51 3rd 11.00L/n DH 30.16 -.40 Slow 2/1 DBP De Wife Says 30.55
Dec 28'25 73 525R    A5 T6 2.78 4445 5th 9.25L SlAw,Fd 29.49+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Fridays Kobbie 30.34
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A5 T6 2.72 3444 5th 9.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.39+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Swift Calm 30.22

Stripes

6 [29.83]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.55-THR] 5 0 10Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Wbk.B.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24SUNSHINE LASS TPW €120

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A6 T6 2.77 5544 3rd 0.75L/nk AHandy,FinW 29.90 Sand 6/4 LFD Abbeyside Bono 29.97
Feb 1'26 61 525R    A6 T6 2.86 6655 5th 4.75L/hd/SlAw,W 29.49 Sand 9/2 LFD Cashout Lucy 29.85
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A6 T3 2.86 6666 5th 4.75L/nk SlAw,Outp 29.48 Sand 7/1 LFD Rough Abbie 29.83
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A6 T3 2.81 6466 5th 13.25L MvdOff1,NvS 29.49 Sand 5/2 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.42
Jan 13'26 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 30.19 Sand LFD Attykitt Lady *30.19

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

20:38
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A4
T4 A8 A7
T5 A7 A3
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.75]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.69-THR] 17 2 33Master. Shane Coyle (Co. Derry.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23ATTYKITT LADY TPW €960

Feb 8'26 58 525R    A7 T1 2.78 5th 6.75L/nk MvdOff1,NvS 29.84 Sand 9/2 LFD Mister Dipper 30.33
Feb 1'26 58 525R    A6 T1 2.81 3333 3rd 1.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Coonough Dreamer 29.75
Jan 25'26 58 525R    A7 T1 2.75 3456 5th 2.75L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 29.86
Jan 18'26 58 525R    A7 T2 2.82 4445 5th 5.25L/sh AHandy,Fd 29.77+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Crokers Emma 30.35
Jan 13'26 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.19 Sand LFD Sunshine Lass 30.33

Blue

2 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.38-MGR] 53 11 811Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Akay Forty Seven).Feb'23MUSTANG COCO TPW €4,320

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A7 T3 2.84 4th 5.75L/nk VSlaw,Bmp 29.84 Sand 5/1 LFD Mister Dipper 30.26
Feb 1'26 64 525R    A6 T2 2.78 5566 6th 9.25L/hd/EvAw,Crd 3 29.49 Sand 7/2 LFD Cashout Lucy 30.17
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A6 T5 2.68 3444 4th 4.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.41+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Rains Lightning 29.89
Jan 14'26 64 525R    A6 T4 2.66 1113 3rd 1.50L FAw,Crd 1 29.92 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Rough Abbie 29.82
Dec 28'25 64 525R    A7 T3 2.74 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,RnOn 29.52+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Sniper Ava *29.72

White

3 [29.31]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.31-TRL] 68 12 1711Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Sleepy Doireann).Feb'22COLDWATER ROLO TPW €4,120

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A6 T2 2.74 2433 2nd 6.00L FAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 11/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.16
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A6 T4 2.74 4334 5th 6.50L/sh AHandy,FdRi 29.47 Sand 9/2 LFD Swanson Friday 29.93
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A6 T4 2.71 4455 5th 13.00L/s EvAw,EvCh 29.51 Sand 5/1 LFD Run On Bean 30.43
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A6 T5 2.79 5666 6th 12.00L LckEP,Bmp 1 29.12+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD La Bronce 30.16
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A6 T4 2.64 1112 1st nk FAw,CmAg 30.03 Sand 4/1 LFD Monagore Bill *30.03

Black

4 [30.63]
TR: Owner[29.91-TRL] 8 0 20Mr. Ray Hamilton (Ballymoney) Wbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Cruzin Ventress).May'23KNOCKWILLIAMLASS TPW €130

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A7 T6 2.86 6333 5th 2.75L/sh/W,ChlBS 30.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Steeple Rd Razl 30.77
Jan 18'26 62 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 30.60 Sand LFD Ballinulty Brick 30.67
Sep 14'25 60 525T    T6 0.00 2222 2nd 0.5L M-W 30.80 -.20 Slow LFD Drumdoit Onana 30.63
Jul 19'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.27 5666 6th 26.5L Crd 1,W 29.30 Sand 2/1 TRL Terra Firma 31.15
Jun 3'25 61 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 29.89 Sand TRL Palatine Adieu 30.59

Orange

5 [29.20]Late-De Man Tadhg

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.20-LFD] 42 7 312Mr. Ethan  Tyre (Co. Derry) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Fill The Till).Sep'22KNOCKAVILLA JET TPW €2,020

Feb 8'26 77 525R    A6 T3 2.80 3333 2nd nk SlAw,Strfin 29.90 Sand 9/2 LFD Abbeyside Bono 29.92
Jan 25'26 77 525R    A6 T6 2.86 6644 4th 6.25L/sh VSlaw,FinWl 29.60 Sand 6/1 LFD Crokers Emma 30.05
Jan 18'26 78 525R    A6 T6 2.75 3544 5th 7.75L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.58+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Golden Cheetah 30.34
Dec 21'25 79 525R    A5 T5 2.79 4666 6th 13.50L MvdOff1,NvS 29.39+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Swift Calm 30.53
Dec 12'25 78 525R    A5 T6 2.81 6666 6th 16.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.17+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Berties Jill 30.49

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.28-DLK] 89 16 1020Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Lucille).Jun'22BELLATRIX DOLL TPW €5,775

Feb 1'26 70 525R    A6 T6 2.66 2222 2nd 0.75L FAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 11/2 LFD Coonough Dreamer 29.70
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A7 T5 2.69 2223 3rd 0.50L/nk AHandy,W 4 29.65 Sand 9/2 LFD Lipstick Lucy 29.70
Jan 18'26 67 525R    A7 T5 2.67 1112 2nd 6.50L FAw,VWBnd 29.36+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.01
Jan 14'26 69 525R    A7 T5 2.79 3113 4th 4.00L/nk W,AHandy 30.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 30.37
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A7 T6 2.79 5665 6th 16.50L/n W,Blk 3 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Mustang Coco 30.89

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

20:56
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A5
T2 A8 A6
T3 A9 A3
T4 A7 A5
T5 A8 A4
T6 A8 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LFD] 83 7 1619Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22TINKS LAD TPW €3,635

Feb 8'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.96 6644 4th 12.00L LckEP,RnOn 29.83 Sand 9/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.67
Jan 18'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.89 5554 3rd 7.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.73+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.47
Jan 14'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.85 5655 4th 9.25L BBlk 1,FinWl 30.29 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.74
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A7 T3 2.80 3333 2nd 1.25L EvAw,FinWl 29.65+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Swanson Friday 29.94
Dec 14'25 68 525R    A8 T3 2.78 2222 2nd hd FAw,LdRi 30.40 Sand 9/2 LFD Crokers Mick 30.41

Blue

2 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-LFD] 22 3 56Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Ibk.D.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23COONOUOGH ICON TPW €1,710

Feb 1'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.79 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 30.41 Sand 9/2 LFD Sniper Big Les 30.42
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.74 2222 4th 8.75L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.92 Sand 5/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.55
Jan 18'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.75 2111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 2 30.38+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Esmes Echo *30.58
Jan 14'26 69 525R    A8 T3 2.66 1111 2nd 5.75L VQaw,FdRi 30.20 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.40
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A8 T3 2.75 2556 6th 20.75L/n Crd 2,NvShw 30.14+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Cassie Be Good 31.83

White

3 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.28-YGL] 51 6 68Mr. Ray Hamilton (Ballymoney) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Kilara Charm).Mar'22GARREN WILDCAT TPW €2,780

Jan 25'26 71 525R    A7 T4 2.86 6444 3rd 6.5L/nk LckEP,FinWl 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Lotus Frank 30.39
Jan 18'26 73 525R    A7 T4 2.83 6665 6th 13.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.36+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.52
Jan 14'26 72 525R    A7 T4 2.84 4444 5th 9.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.29 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.77
Dec 21'25 72 525R    A7 T4 2.82 6556 6th 6.75L SlAw,MvdOff 29.89+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Lightfoot Lunar 30.56
Dec 14'25 72 525R    A7 T3 2.85 6444 4th 4.00L/hd EvAw,AHand 29.79 Sand 10/3 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.08

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Owner[29.55-TRL] 8 0 10Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Mbk.B.(Glengar Bale-Stormy Cheeky).Jan'24PRIDES DELIGHT TPW €40

Feb 8'26 64 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L 30.46 Sand LFD Roanna Justin 30.67
Jan 31'26 62 525R    A7 T6 2.77 4666 6th 9.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.58 Sand LFD Control Tower 30.24
Jan 24'26 64 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 30.21 -.20 Slow LFD Kandoo Kid 30.11
Dec 6'25 62 525R    A6 T6 0.00 5th 6L/hd/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.97 Sand 3/1 THR Borna Bunty 30.41
Nov 15'25 62 525R    A6 T5 1.68 6th 3.5L/hd/hSlAw,EvCh 30.14 Sand 4/1 THR Ballinalick Ivy 30.40

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 38 8 44Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Yulia).Nov'22BLUE JIG MOLLY TPW €1,910

Feb 1'26 61 525R    A6 T2 2.72 1112 3rd 7L/nk FAw,M-R 29.73 Sand 4/1 LFD Space Oddity 30.24
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A7 T3 2.66 1133 3rd 2.50L FAw,Crd 3 30.29 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.26
Dec 14'25 61 525R    A7 T4 2.63 1123 4th 10.50L Ld 1,Blk 4 29.79 Sand 11/2 LFD Pharis Peak 30.52
Nov 24'25 60 300R    S0 T6 0.00 6th 12.75L 16.62 Sand 8/1 DRY Old Fort Lakota 17.51
Oct 26'25 60 525R    A5 T5 2.73 4566 6th 24.25L BBlk 1,Blk1/ 29.58+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Abbeyside Bono 31.48

Stripes

6 [29.68]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.68-LFD] 33 6 57Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Musical Roxanne).Dec'22SHES A SHOWGIRL TPW €2,530

Feb 8'26 65 525R    A7 T5 2.90 6664 5th 3.00L/sh/Blk 1,RnOn 30.33 Sand 2/1 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.56
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A7 T6 2.81 4565 6th 5.00L/nk W,FdRi 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 30.02
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A7 T6 2.80 5665 5th 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.89+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Lightfoot Lunar 30.47
Dec 14'25 63 525R    A6 T5 2.87 6643 3rd 5.25L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.54 Sand 4/1 LFD Cashout Lucy 29.93
Dec 12'25 64 525R    A3 T6 2.77 5566 4th 8.50L W,RnOn 29.22+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Moyola Sliabh 30.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

GOODNIGHT AND SAFE HOME A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A7 A5
T3 A9 A3
T4 A8 A6
T5 A7 A2
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.02]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[30.02-LFD] 14 2 32Ms. Mairead  Miller (Derry City) If.B.(Grangeview Dude-Liberty Katy).Mar'24GETUPTHEREBETTY TPW €1,080

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.69 1333 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.33 Sand 11/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske *30.33
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A7 T1 2.75 2456 6th 12.50L EP,Fd 29.68+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 30.75
Dec 28'25 65 525R    A6 T3 2.74 3336 6th 10.00L/n EP,Crd 3 30.05+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Lizzies Dream 30.97
Dec 21'25 65 525R    A7 T1 2.75 2222 3rd 4.5L FAw,AHandy 29.62+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.13
Dec 14'25 65 525R    A8 T1 2.73 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 30.02 Sand 2/1 LFD Lotus Frank *30.02

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 46 9 116Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Cannobio).Jun'22ITALIAN LADY TPW €2,305

Feb 7'26 60 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L 30.52 Sand LFD Scary Moon 30.61
Dec 13'25 59 820R    DD0 T1 18.25 2222 2nd 0.75L EP,LdBS 47.90 -.40 Slow 3/1 LFD Luna Annie 47.55
Dec 5'25 59 525R    A7 T3 2.81 3322 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers Mick *29.95
Dec 1'25 59 525R    A1 T2 0.00 2nd 6.5L 29.74 Sand DRY Pepsi Drop 30.19
Nov 30'25 58 525R    A6 T2 2.77 6555 3rd 2.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.65+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.01

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.29-YGL] 69 6 1014Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Droopys Creed).Oct'21GLENFINN ESKE TPW €4,175

Feb 8'26 66 525R    A7 T4 2.87 5545 2nd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 30.33 Sand 9/1 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.45
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A7 T5 2.74 4455 5th 13.75L/n EvAw,Blk 2 29.92 Sand 11/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.90
Jan 14'26 68 525R    A7 T6 2.82 4555 5th 15.50L/n Bmp 1,NvSh 29.89 -.20 Slow 13/2 LFD Thriller 30.79
Dec 14'25 67 525R    A8 T1 2.81 3333 3rd 9L EvAw,EvCh 29.89 Sand 4/1 LFD Gortin Revival 30.52
Dec 7'25 67 525R    A8 T2 2.74 4444 3rd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 30.21 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Rough Saint 30.25

Black

4 [29.81]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.81-LFD] 9 0 30Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Mdkbd.B.(Signet Ace-Killaheen Queen).Jun'24RATHCREA SIGNET TPW €370

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A7 T5 2.77 2333 3rd 6.25L M-W,AHandy 29.83 Sand 4/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.27
Feb 1'26 63 525R    A7 T5 2.76 4554 4th 5.75L MsdBk,M-W 29.99 Sand 11/4 LFD Lotus Frank 30.39
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A7 T4 2.75 3446 5th 16.50L Bmp 1,Blk 3 29.52+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Mustang Coco 30.87
Dec 21'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.85 3344 4th 5.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.62+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.17
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.77 3654 3rd 6.75L/hd Blk 1,Strfin 30.03 Sand 2/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.51

Orange

5 [30.15]
TR: Owner[29.06-MGR] 31 4 54Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Yulia).Nov'22BLUE JIG SKY TPW €1,825

Jan 18'26 63 525R    A7 T6 2.70 2456 4th 11.00L W,RnOn 29.36+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.33
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A6 T6 2.73 2223 2nd 0.75L Chl 3,W 30.05+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Lizzies Dream 30.30
Dec 14'25 61 525R    A6 T6 2.67 1234 4th 8.50L/nk W,Fd 29.54 Sand 11/2 LFD Cashout Lucy 30.15
Nov 28'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.68 2345 5th 9.50L W,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 5/1 LFD Ravenswood Kenn 30.29
Nov 15'25 60 525R    A5 T5 2.78 4222 3rd 8.25L M-W,Styd 29.63 Sand 3/1 LFD Mineola Mini 30.21

Stripes

6 [29.36]Late-Sawmill Mick

TR: Owner[29.36-LFD] 47 6 105Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tinnock Phantom).Nov'22CROKERS MICK TPW €2,845

Feb 8'26 81 525R    A7 T6 2.82 4456 6th 4.25L/sh/Bmp 1,NvSh 30.33 Sand 7/4 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.65
Feb 1'26 80 525R    A6 T3 2.74 2223 2nd 7L FAw,M 29.73 Sand 15/8 LFD Space Oddity 30.22
Dec 28'25 82 525R    A7 T5 2.84 5444 3rd 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.44+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Lotus Regie 29.90
Dec 21'25 81 525R    A7 T5 2.80 4544 3rd 1.25L/nk SlAw,AHandy29.65+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Swanson Friday 29.96
Dec 14'25 82 525R    A8 T6 2.82 4443 1st hd Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.40 Sand 9/2 LFD Tinks Lad *30.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


